M/s.V.K.Jain & Co., Cost Auditors (Firm Registration 
number: 00049) reappointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company to conduct the Audit of 
the Cost Records of the Company for the financial 
year ending 31st March 2020, be paid remuneration 
of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Fifty Thousand 
Only) plus GST and out of pocket expenses at actuals  
as may be applicable as approved by the Board of 
Directors be and is hereby ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorized 
to do all acts and take all such steps as may be

[...]

Committee, has approved the reappointment of M/s. 
V. K. Jain & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditor (Firm 
Registration number: 00049) to conduct the audit of cost 
records of the Company for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2020, at a remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per annum plus GST 
as applicable and out of pocket expenses at actuals.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rule 14 of 
the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the 
remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be